

Valerie Wunder SBC Advertising 614-255-2859 vwunder@sbcadvertising.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wayne Dalton Xtreme Door Makeover Photo Contest Awards Trip to Baseball's Biggest Game Property Brothers Jonathan and Drew Scott Announce This Year's MVPs

LEWISVILLE, Texas (Sept. 26, 2014) – With an eye on curb appeal, one lucky Wayne Dalton dealer turned a Wayne Dalton garage door installation into tickets to this year's biggest game in baseball.

Mike Toyooka, of <u>West Coast Overhead Door</u> in Fillmore, California, had the winning entry in Wayne Dalton's 2014 Xtreme Door Makeover Photo Contest. Now in its third year, the contest included celebrity judges Jonathan and Drew Scott from HGTV's Property Brothers.

Known for their expertise in real estate and home renovation, the Scott brothers chose as the grand prize winner Toyooka's before-and-after photo entry, which demonstrated how a new Model 8300 with walnut wood grain finish and arched Stockton windows can make a dramatic improvement to a home's overall look and feel.

As this year's winner, Toyooka won the grand prize of two tickets to game four of baseball's Fall Classic, plus hotel and air-travel accommodations along with a travel voucher for expenses.

A total of 20 finalists were chosen based on votes made at the Xtreme Door Makeover website. From those 20 entries, the Scott brothers chose projects from Chris Schwerdt, of <u>Midway Sales</u> <u>& Distributing</u> in Topeka, Kansas, and Tia Codispoti of <u>Action Door</u> in Stow, Ohio, as the second and third place winners. Schwerdt and Codispoti were chosen for the excellent job they did in enhancing the look of two homes by successfully matching new Wayne Dalton garage doors with the homes' architecture.

"I want to thank all of our Wayne Dalton dealers who entered for making this year's Xtreme Door Makeover contest a home run," said Kevin Jones, director of brand management, Wayne Dalton. "The Property Brothers, Jonathan and Drew Scott, had some tough calls to make. Congratulations Mike, Chris and Tia for demonstrating how a garage door remodel with Wayne Dalton garage doors can take a home's curb appeal to the next level. You really hit it out of the park!"

For more information on Wayne Dalton commercial garage doors, or to find a Wayne Dalton dealer, visit <u>www.Wayne-Dalton.com</u>, like Wayne Dalton on <u>Facebook</u> or follow Wayne Dalton on <u>Twitter</u>.



About Wayne Dalton

Wayne Dalton, a division of Overhead Door Corporation, is a world-class leader that has designed and manufactured residential and commercial garage doors for over 60 years. For dealers, the company is known as a proactive business partner that prides itself on providing a wide variety of easy-to-install innovative products and smart sales tools that help them grow their business. At the same time, Wayne Dalton simplifies the purchase process by providing a full range of door options and styles through conveniently located dealers. Nine manufacturing facilities, over 70 Sales Centers, and over 2,000 independent dealers, both domestic and international, ensure unmatched distribution. Wayne Dalton continues to expand its offering into other building material categories, and offers a complete line of Fabric Shield Storm Protection Products. For more information, visit <u>www.Wayne-Dalton.com</u>, our <u>Facebook</u> page or follow us on <u>Twitter</u>.

About Overhead Door Corporation

Overhead Door Corporation, based in Dallas, Texas, is a leading manufacturer of doors and openers for residential, commercial, industrial and transportation applications. The company has five divisions: Access Systems Division (ASD), which features the Overhead Door and Wayne Dalton brands; The Genie Company, manufacturer of remote-controlled garage door opening systems; Horton Automatics, a manufacturer of automatic entrance systems; TODCO, the largest producer of truck doors for the transportation industry; and Creative Door Services, Western Canada's leader in providing door products and services to the residential, commercial and industrial markets. Overhead Door Corporation created the original overhead garage door in 1921 and the first electric garage door opener in 1926. Overhead Door now employs more than 3,500 people, has 22 manufacturing facilities, 78 regional sales and service and installation centers and more than 5,000 distributors and dealers that service national builders, national accounts, architects, general contractors and homeowners, as well as major retailers in the U.S. and Canada. Overhead Door Corporation is a subsidiary of Sanwa Holdings Corporation of Tokyo, Japan. For additional information, visit www.overheaddoor.com, our Facebook page or follow us on Twitter.

###